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Vielatien Leiier 
E-MAIL REGD AD 

/2569/2023 Government of India 

Ministry of Mines 

Indian Bureau of Mines Mahotsav 

Office of Regional Controller of Mines 

Karmayogi Bhavan, 4th Floor, Block-2, Sector 10A, 

Gandhinagar, Gujarat-382010 

HFR-10A etar, TNIA, 382010 ON MTH THE SOB 

Tel-079 29750358 /29750359; / E-mail: ro.gandhinagar@ibm.gov.in 
HT 031.2023 451HquT File No-JUNA/LST-305-Vol-1 Mine Code: ID-

38GUJ08351 

aTTo: Owner/Agent/Manager/Mining Engineer Email-mdoffice@ambuiacement.com 
AT:Owner/Agent/Manager/Mining Engineer, 
M/s Ambuja Cements Ltd., 

PO-Ambujanagar, Taluka-Kodinar, 
Distt-Girsomnath, Gujarat-3627 15, 

Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your Singsar Limestone 

Mine over an area of 728.1156 ha located near Villages-Singsar, Barvala & Thordi Tehsil-Sutrapada, Disturict-Gir-
Somnath in Gujarat. 

fau Sub: 

HRe Sir, 
The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 (MCDR, 2017) were found violated in 

your above mine duing the MCDR inspection made by the undersigned on 12.11.2022 in the presence of Shri Jitendra Kumawat, Mine 

Manager 8& Shri AK Jain, DGM. 
RULE 
NO. 

11(1) 
NATURE QF VIOLATION OBSERVED 

The mining operations were not being carried out as proposed in approved Review of Mining Plan vide 684(4) (1) 

MP-311/2020-21-1fuxHTVGNR Dated 29.1.2021. 
Plantation-It was proposed to work in 2021-22 as eamarked/proposed at page no 62 ie. 2Ha area & 3000 No of plants and Bella stone 
wall of 300m & barbed wire fencing of 1500rm but during inspection no such protective work observed & camried out and part of lease 
anea, backfilled by topsoil for agro fampasture land but no proposal was there. 

2. In this connection, it is brought to your kind notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR 
2017. 

3. Mining operations can be suspended as per rule 11(2) in case of non-compliance of rule 11(1), as these rules ensures systematic scientific and responsible mining and/or state Government may be informed to take actions as per competent directives. 
4. You are advised to rectify the above violation immediately and intimate the compliance position to this office, within 45 days from date of issue of this letter. 
5. This letter issued with the approval of Regional Controller of Mines. 

Hara Yours faithfully, 

Gto/.kam) 
37 1 FHaDy.Controller of Mines 

1 TA faras (3HT), HTTTTT TA KT, 37gTI (z0.udaipur@ibm.gov.in) 2 

37 AYaDy.Controller of Mines 
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